Financial Liabilities:

Loan – Nebral Pty Ltd and
Trandara Pty Ltd 12% 12% - 200,000

Loan – Kore Management
Services Pty Ltd 12% 12% 250,000 50,000

Loan – Kore Management
Services Pty Ltd 12% 12% - 215,518

Trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid as follows:

 Consolidated Group
 2015 2014
 $ $
Less than 6 months 58,935 25,645

Over 6 months 208,810 321,459

 267,745 347,104

iii. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk and Foreign Currency Risk

The Group has performed a sensitively analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign
currency risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results
and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

   Page 38

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 25: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Group
 2015 2014
 $ $
Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 33 32

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (33) (32)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 33 32

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (33) (32)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar
to the Chinese Renminbi, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

 Consolidated Group
 2015 2014
 $ $
Change in profit

- Improvement in AUD to RMB by 5% (184) (221)

- Decline in AUD to RMB by 5% 184 221

Change in equity

- Improvement in AUD to RMB by 5% (184) (221)

- Decline in AUD to RMB by 5% 184 221

NOTE 26: ECONOMIC DEPENDENCY

Montec International Limited is dependent on dividend revenue being generated from its investment in
Lark Distillery Pty Limited & other related business opportunities.
 F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

   Page 39

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 27: MONTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARENT COMPANY INFORMATION

  2015 2014
  $ $
Parent entity
ASSETS
Current Assets  59,885 408,834

Non-current assets  2,684,452 2,564,887

TOTAL ASSETS  2,744,337 2,973,721

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities  447,084 772,622